

City of Norman, OK

Municipal Building Council Chambers 201 West Gray Norman, OK 73069

Master

File Number: K-1415-126

File ID:K-1415-126Type:ContractStatus:Consent ItemVersion:1Reference:Item 7In Control:City CouncilDepartment:City Clerk DepartmentCost:\$56,825.00File Created:05/29/2015

File Name: FYE 2015 Roof Replacement Project Final Action:

Title: CONSIDERATION OF BID 1415-51; CONTRACT K-1415-126 WITH STANDARD ROOFING COMPANY, INC., IN THE AMOUNT OF \$56,825; PERFORMANCE BOND B-1415-87, STATUTORY BOND B-1415-88, MAINTENANCE BOND MB-1415-76 AND PROJECT AGENT RESOLUTION R-1415-97 FOR THE REAVES CENTER ROOF REPLACEMENT PROJECT.

Notes: ACTION NEEDED: Motion to accept or reject all bids meeting specifications; and, if accepted, award the bid in the amount of \$56,825 to Standard Roofing Company, Inc., as the lowest and best bidder meeting specifications; approve Contract K-1415-126 and the performance, statutory, and maintenance bonds; authorize execution of the contract and bonds; direct the filing of the bonds, and adopt Resolution R-1415-97.

ACTION	TAKEN:		
$AC_{1}ICIN$	IANEIN.		

Agenda Date: 06/09/2015

Agenda Number: 7

Attachments: Text File Standard Roofing, Bid tab, K-1415-126,

Perf B-1415-87, Stat B-1415-88, MB-1415-76,

R-1415-97, PR Standard

Project Manager: Matthew Smith, Facility Maintenance Supt

Entered by: brenda.hall@normanok.gov Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

 Ver- Acting Body:
 Date:
 Action:
 Sent To:
 Due Date:
 Return Result:

 sion:
 Date:

Text of Legislative File K-1415-126

Body

BACKGROUND: The FYE 2015 Capital Budget included funds for the replacement of Reaves Center roof. The roof replacement program is an ongoing capital improvement program that began in FYE 2009 to address deferred maintenance needs of City facilities. Since that time, 33 roofs have been replaced at a cost of \$4,588,614. Upon completion of this roof, three roofs remain. Two are programmed in the FYE 2016 Capital Budget and one in the FYE 2016 Water Reclamation Fund Budget, after which all roofs will have been rehabilitated or had a full replacement with the exception of some of the outlying maintenance facilities.

<u>DISCUSSION</u>: This contract includes replacement of the roof at Reaves Center. The project scope includes replacing the existing 3,040 square foot existing membrane roofing system down to the steel deck and